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1-STORY (2,254.67 SF)
1 BR / 4 UNIT (ACCESSIBLE UNITS)-COMPLIANT W/ FAIR HOUSING ACT 
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES
DOUGLAS MODEL BUILDING ENVELOPE-
DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF OVERHANGS. 
FF=5335.1'

2-STORY (3,085.33 SF)
3 BR / 2 UNIT
AMES MODEL
BUILDING ENVELOPE -
DOES NOT INCLUDE
ROOF OVERHANGS. 
FF= 5336.5'

CONTROLLING POINT 
FOR N-S DEPTH AND 
E-W WIDTH.

UNIT A-1
ACCESS

25'-0" IN R-1 

UP RAMP @ 1:12 MAX 8.33%

1-STORY (1,689.76 SF)
1 BR / 3 UNIT
DOUGLAS MODEL BUILDING 
ENVELOPE - DOES NOT INCLUDE 
ROOF OVERHANGS. 
FF= 5335.1'

1-STORY TWO CAR DETACHED 
GARAGE (BUILT ONSITE) (576.00 SF)
(2 ENCLOSED PARKING SPACES)
GARAGE APRON @5336.0'
5336.5' @ BACK OF GARAGE SLAB

DRIVE WAY
APRON

CONTROLLING POINT FOR N-S DEPTH 
AND E-W WIDTH.

FLOOD WAY

SIDE YARD SETBACK
(COMPLIES W/ R-1 ZONING)

FRONT YARD SETBACK 
TO PORCH

(PUD REQUEST)

FRONT YARD 
SETBACK TO BUILDING

(PUD REQUEST)
(25'-0" IN R-1 ZONING)

SIDE YARD SETBACK
(PUD REQUEST)

DRIVE AISLE WIDTH

24' - 0"

19' - 0 1/2" 18' - 11 1/2" 18' - 11 1/2" 19' - 0 1/2"

NOTES:
1. CUMULATIVE GROSS FLOOR AREA = 7,605.76 SF
2. BUILDING HEIGHTS:

AMES MODEL - UNIT A = 23'-0" AFF (ABOVE FINISH FLOOR)
DOUGLAS MODEL - UNIT B&C = 13'-0" (ABOVE FINISH FLOOR)
TWO-CAR DETACHED GARAGE= 12'-4 1/2" (ABOVE GARAGE APRON)

3. MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL UNITS:
BLDG. A  - 2 UNITS @ 3 BEDROOMS
BLDG. B  - 4 UNITS @ 1 BEDROOM
BLDG. C  - 3 UNITS @ 1 BEDROOM
TOTAL:      9 UNITS     13 BEDROOMS

4. FLOODPLAIN INFORMATION.
BFE = 5333.1’ PER FLATIRONS ALTA SURVEY DATED 12-8-2022
FPE = BFE 5333.1’ + 2’ = 5335.1’

5. SITE ACCESSIBILITY
A. OVERALL SITE SLOPE : 5335.8’ - 5330.8’ = 5’/140.03’ = 3.57% 

               (ENTIRE LOT IS ACCESSIBLE AT NATURAL GRADE)
     HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED @ WALKS >5%.
B. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES:
     36" MIN. WIDTH:
     1:20 MAX SLOPE, IF NOT A RAMP OR 5% SLOPE.
     1:50 (1/4"/ ft) MAX. CROSS SLOPE

UP
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UNIT B-4
ACCESS

TO GARAGE

16' - 8"

UNIT C-3 UNIT C-2 UNIT C-1

UNIT B-3 UNIT B-2 UNIT B-1UNIT B-4
UNIT A-1

UNIT A-2

LOT 1
BLOCK 24(P)

BUILDING B

BUILDING C

BUILDING D

BUILDING A

SIDE YARD SETBACK
(COMPLIES W/ R-1 ZONING)

UNIT B-3
ACCESS
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ACCESS

UNIT B-1
ACCESS
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ACCESS
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PORCH
ROOF SLOPE

PROPOSED 
5'-0" UTILITY
EASEMENT

UNIT A-2
ACCESS

STANDARD
TANDEM SPACE
8'-0" X 18'-0"

STANDARD
TANDEM SPACE
8'-0" X 18'-0"

(PAVED)
ASPHALT

PROPOSED 
5'-0" UTILITY
EASEMENT

GATHERING PLACE. 
SEE SHEET A102
FOR DETAIL

NOTE:
SEE SHEET A102
FOR TRASH
DISPOSAL AREA
AND ENCLOSURE

NOTE:
SEE ENLARGED SITE PLAN
SHEET A102 FOR PROPOSED
PAVED AREAS AND SIDEWALKS

PORCH
ROOF SLOPE

ASPHALT

12" / 8'

30" / 25'

30" / 30'

24" / 25'

24" / 24'

12" / 20'

18" / 20'30" / 30'

10" / 12'

24" / 25'

30" / 25'

6" / 8'

24" / 25'

6" / 8'

24" / 20'

18" / 20'

6" / 8'

6" / 8'

TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TREE TO BE 
REMAIN

TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TREE TO BE 
REMAIN

TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

TREE TO BE 
REMAIN

6' - 0" DEEP COVERED PORCH / 
ACCESS PATH TO ACCESSIBLE UNITS.

6' - 0" DEEP COVERED PORCH 
W/STEPS TO GRADE.

VAN ACCESS AISLE
8' x 18'

VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE
8' x 18'

STANDARD SPACE
(PAVED PARKING) - ASPHALT 
W/ CONC CURB
8' x 18'

STANDARD PARKING SPACE
8' x 18'

COMPACT PARKING 
SPACE
7'-6" x 15'

STANDARD PARKING SPACE
8' x 18'

STANDARD PARKING SPACE
8' x 18'
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CALCULATED BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
AT THIS LOCATION: 5333.1’ (SEE NOTE 13)
PER FLATIRONS ALTA SURVEY DATED 12-8-2022
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